R
eg
ul
at
or
s
Sa
fe

To simplify selection and specifying of
Spirax Sarco safety valves, use the
following type numbering system.  The
type numbering system is ideal as the
digit which comprises a specific type
number has a distinct significance.  The
digits describe the basic valve series,
materials of construction, connection
type, boiler code conformance, inlet and
outlet connections, orifice size and set
pressure.
How to Order
To properly process your order and
avoid delay, please specify the following:
1.  Quantity
2.  Inlet and Outlet Size
3.  Spirax Sarco Type Number
4.  Inlet Connection Type
5.  Set Pressure
6.  Allowable Overpressure
7.  Required Capacity
8.  Code Requirements, if any.
*Set Pressure
Must specify set pressure anywhere from 15 psig to 250 psig
Designation & Orifice Letter
J	  - 1.347 Orifice Area in Sq. In.	 N	  - 4.643 Orifice Area in Sq. In.
K	  - 1.967 Orifice Area in Sq. In.	 P 	 - 6.83 Orifice Area in Sq. In.
L 	  - 3.055 Orifice Area in Sq. In.	 Q 	 - 11.811 Orifice Area in Sq. In.
M	  - 3.845 Orifice Area in Sq. In.	 R 	 - 17.123 Orifice Area in Sq. In.
Size
A 	 - 1-1/2” NPT x 2-1/2” NPT	 H	 - 2-1/2” ANSI 250 x 3” NPT
B	  - 2” NPT x 3” NPT	 I	 - 2-1/2” ANSI 250 x 4” NPT
C	  - 2-1/2” NPT x 4” NPT	 J	 - 3” ANSI 250 x 4” NPT
D 	 - 3” NPT x 4” NPT	 L	 - 3” ANSI 250 x 4” ANSI 125
E	  - 1-1/2” ANSI 250 x 2-1/2” NPT	 N	 - 4” ANSI 250 x 6” ANSI 125
F	  - 2” ANSI 250 x 2-1/2” NPT	 Q	 - 6” ANSI 250 x 8” ANSI 125
G	  - 2” ANSI 250 x 3” NPT
Construction
3 - Cast Iron
Series Number
Always 7 Series
   7         3    A         J   15 to 250
*All valves are set to ASME Code Section VIII unless otherwise specified.
Dimensions (nominal) in inches and millimeters